	. 6000	S_M+q	
	(City of	S Mtg. Fremont Offices)	
	12	Nov 89	
•		NOV C	••
		•	
	Name	Affiliation:	Phone
	Jill Dueria	ACWD	659-1970
	Charlie Caulfield	City of Fremont	791-4274
	Linda Vrabel	City of Fremont	791-4279
	Paulette Garcia	City of Fremont	745-2730
	Lester Feldman	RWQCB#Z	464-1332
	Kich Hiett	RupeB#2	464-4359
	Tromas Peacoch	AICO Hay Plat	271-4320
	Elizabeth town	City of Fremont	791-4279
	Janet Harbin	City of Fremont	790-6717
4	Fon Bande	CoA	790-6721
	Dale Sorbie	6000 S. Corp	657-7633
•	Carco Cl. (1) ().	D Sobel	2881881
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,		
,]		

MEETING WITH CITY OF FREMONT

RE: CLOSURE PLAN - 6000 STEVENSON BLVD.

- City of Fremont Contract Administrator (City/WRT)
- Intent of City of Fremont RE: Closure Plan
- Intent of 6000 S Corporation RE: Closure Plan
- IV. Review: Ensco Report WRT Report Other
- V. Outline of Closure Plan
- VI. Schedule of Closure Plan Completion
- VII. Generation of Closure Plan
 - Date to be submitted to City of Fremont
 - Number of copies
 - Review period
 - Acceptance or modification
 - Final acceptance
 - Who is to submit plan
- VIII. City of Fremont Administrative Authority For Review, Acceptance and Implementation of Closure Plan
 - IX. 6000 S Corporation to Implement The Following Immediately:
 - Test water and seal wells and coordinate with ACWD
 - Move out all drums & solidified tank
 - Test transformers

-4

- X. City of Fremont Will Implement The Following Immediately: Special Waste
 Get closure plan from WRT/Frees

- Accept the foundry sand as a NON-hazardous material and remove from the closure plan
- If WRT/Ensco does not complete the Closure Plan, D. Sobek will contract to have Levine-Fricke provide and their costs will be paid from monies due WRT under their contract with the City of Fremont
- The City of Fremont will issue a temporary permit to 6000 S Corporation to allow Wholesale/Retail Auto Sales on 2 acres of land at Stevenson and Albrae until the Closure Plan is completed

CORPORATION

- Provide a letter from the City of Fremont Contract Adminstrator of this project to verify the Closure Plan acceptance, procedures for closure and owner cost estimated to close the site. The property owner needs to satisfy requirements he has for refinancing of the property, and a sale of a portion of the owner's property to the SAWMILL CO., under a lease/purchase option dating back to 1984.

